3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H2 | ECR-20-013038 1556p2020 | FJ | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 2001303¢ sr Twe 176
H4 ECR-21-000640 19JAN2021 FJ Yy
2151493~ G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL J | ECR-21-109886 HAIG2021 | JWC | RK
2151493-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151493-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS A0\
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151493-1 G TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151493-7 H PNEUMATIC
TERMINATING UNTT - - - | | - -] 1803515-3  |[RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
1 0151493 c MECHAﬁé%ﬁ%NéNilgRIMP MECHANTC AL - - -] | - -] - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 12972
- - - - -] - | - 2844950 - | AR FEED MODULE 1290
7-0151493-2 H PNEU&%%TEKQW%fEIMP PNEUMATIC N -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
o ; oo - | | | | | | 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
) . . - | | | | | | 2079764- | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
KPPl ICATOR DATA N | | | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
CRIMP SIZE TrPe A B | B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FELD ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] 3 - | | - 2844940 | AR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] 9 - I - | - | 4-1722335-3 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
APPUCAZ%;%E%EUCHONS M - | | - | - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1187
3\| - | | - | - 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
- | | - | - 993111-1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- TE TERMINAL ’
TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 5 55780-0 SPRING. COMPRESS 1O T 76
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM B | | _ _ 1752353~ 3 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
345-3 75 mm [ 136- 148 IN] 1 10-1 60 mm [ 043- 063 IN ] - REF | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL (A1 11418071 ] ) - | | | | | | 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
appl reaton &4 E N N T R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-61024 - - - | | | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2l 22l 2222 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
WARE 1 1 1 1 1 | | 1-240641-3 |SPACER 3]
GROUP 1/0\ GROUP 2/ Lol el 2ol 2271212 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L S T O O O 1633782-2 |FENCE 1138
(A) 928999 | (h) 5-928918-7 (A) 968220~ | (A) 17032961 S L L L e 18603607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | /]
(A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918- ] (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 - | | | | W W c119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 1534116-1 - | | | | | W W 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
(A) 5-928999- (A) 6-928918-7 (A) 5-968220-1 (A) 1534116-2 - | | | | | | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(A) 968893- (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 (A) 5-1534116-1 -2l 22l 222102 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS 2 x .188 |66
(A) 928918- 1 (A) 1394702-1 (A) 5-968220-6 (A) 5-1534116-2 -2l 2222202 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
(A) 928918-2 (A) 1394702-2 (B) 2005119-1 (A) 1241918-1 - | | | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 160
(A) 1-928918- (A) 5-928999-5 - | | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-928999-6 - | | | | | 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
(A) 5-1394702- 1 (A) 6-928999-5 *WARNING VR VI N R R R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
(A) 5-1394702-¢ (A)5-968893- 1 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -2 222222 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 193
LT T SRS Teriwe HETeHT /A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - | 2 || 2 [ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 :49
= THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, | | | | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED o
SIZE T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SECER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | - 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
g\ 0.50mm? 10 .86+/-0.03 [.034+/- 0011 | 9 0 ~ - | | | 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF A6
0. 35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 - | | | 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
g\ 22 AWG 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-. 0011 9.9 - | | | | | w w 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
0.25mm? 0 72+/-0 .03 [ 028+/- 001] 10 .4 - | | | | | 1 1 1 752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
-2l 2222202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
an -2l 2220121 21 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
LL] - | | | | | | 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
- | | | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 283
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 212121212712 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & S I O ) A I 506835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. Azi.THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE - | | | | W W c40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY - | | | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER .
/3N 4PPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE CONNECTIVITY B L A 960571 -4 SR, SHT HD SHLDR -.9 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - | | | W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
A ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY - P P | | P D D 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT ~ ] | Lt 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS VAR | | | | | | 1803155- | HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
QEFER TO APPLICATION SPECIF ICATION, 14- 18021 PAGE FOR PARTICULAR PURPOBE. & SICH, [T 15 HICHLY FECOMMENDED Tuar N T T T zsseeT Tiwsen, sk Nk
8, NOTE 3 CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm® WIRE. PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. S N O I 5700¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
nEEEEEEEEEEEE 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
zf: R 9. %g%?%%OSEECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, B 1 1 1 1 1 1 51198051 SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
R S ey A T S N - | | | | | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
I‘X.THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. N > | 2 | | | | | 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .055 8
50 IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 NATEE 1 1 1 1 1 1 12406412 TSPACER 7
- | | | | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
O - | | | | | | 238011-8 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
; NEE 2 2 ] | | | | 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁ: POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 Zﬁl | > | 2 | | | | | 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE K F 1
FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 2. TEN
ST -T20- TV -520-51-32] -2 | -] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 02SEP2011 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L GROSS TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
o O CHGK e 02SEP20T1 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
O D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 02SEP201 1 [NamME ‘
[ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
2 ATLANTIC VERSION n” ] T o siae
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . TPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores  © o * S DU R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151493 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE DETATL

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A"

\"\

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

L ACTING
CUMAT TC A
SENSORS

CAM POST T

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN

SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

928999 -1 é,
928999-5 5
928999-06 .
5-928999-1 2,9289
6 _
1
1
S
S

WMo — — DO MO

6-928999-5
928918-1
928918-2
1-928918-1
1-928918-2

POSTTION 1

GROUP 1/

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

968893~

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER
SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

5-968220-6
968220-1 1703296 -
968220-5 703296 -
968220-6
5-968220-

1

S

1

1 -2
5-968220-95 6
6

o — — —
| |

AND NOTES

GROUP 2 /i

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN—-~
AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

T

44.61£0.05

|

]

$16.25i0.50

—f

D=

$

RAM & HOLD DOWN SET-UP

—= = 2.5+0.5

('H’REF
T\

\€BMH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

L

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT RET
REF FRONT HOLES
[ ==j
— | 1 |—=

.

L

[
(

- IO

—= ~—06.4£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

[

Shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4

A0mm STROKE

(Pacific version sShown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

AIR FEED

Al DWLN_GROSS UeSLPz0T] :)Q TE Connectivity
c% e 02SEP20T1 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS D 02SEP20T T [nane ‘
_LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
S Applicator
{@} i 2 pLC + - B
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
FINISH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 493
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE (R SHEET ? OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER ~ | SEE SHEET |
UM REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151493-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151493-2 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151493-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS A0\
7-2151493-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] - -] -T - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] 0 S T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS manEnE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
108004z N - 11 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
R 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM § [ 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ———LF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " |REFIREFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC o
3.45-3.75 mm [ 136~ 148 IN] 1.10-1.60 mm [ .043-.063 [N ] N L clidodizc |FEED CAM, AIR PEED L
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEMM%MN D] ’ ’ -l 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-61024 - - - - - 21196532 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
GROUP 1,0\ GROUP 2/ -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ; ; 216698004833810 gﬁgms;?ég giéDERoHS R 22
(A) 928999-1 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220-1 (A) 1703296-1 : : : '
(h) 928999-5 (h) 5-928918- | (h) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 S 400888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER &2
(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 1534116-1 FAVACA I L 1-2406471-3 |SPACER 8|
(A) 5-928999- (A) 6-928918-2 (A) 5-968220-1 (A) 1534116-7 -2 ] c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
(A) 968893-1 (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 (A) 5-1534116-1 - | W 1633782-2  |FENCE 13
(A) 928918-1 (A) 1394702-1 (A) 5-968220-6 (A) 5-1534116-2 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 928918-2 (A) 1394702-2 (B) 2005119-1 (A) 1241918-1 -] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A) 1-928918-1 (A) 5-928999-5 - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-928999-6 $WARNTNG -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T Tea s T (a5 5688651 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING SEuE D R T e
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T = 180275 TSCR REX AD CAP Wi X 60 £ g
WIRE ng CRIMP HFEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I R 1338685-1  |PAWL. FEED 56
ST/E r mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2 | 2 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
g\ 0.50mm? 10 864/-0.03 [ 034+/-.001] 9 0 0N - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 35mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 - - - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
g\ 22 AWG 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 9.9 - 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0. 25mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [ 028+/- 001] 10 4 - 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
L] - 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION ’l
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & /8\ - L. SEUERL DRAD HELEAGE .
et o e o : THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE - 240797 - | DRAG. TERMINAL 55
CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY - 2209267 1STRIP GUIDE B¥
A\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TEM 242 SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER : 7
IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE CONNECTIVITY 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
U R IMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS - 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 >
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE - [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT - 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS
/5\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021,PAGE 8, NOTE 3 FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT IN/BN 1803155-1  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
SO - R E
@%O;IGTRI&NP TWHETEHSMLIDNAD&WN, RIETFEEMR W% SIHNESTWAENM”ON ! 9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
~ ~ 101-35000. - 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
o O A THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. } 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
[T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 1 [-1338690-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
O - 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
ﬂ - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/I POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 1 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMLUM 3
FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS. REFER TO SHEET 4. _ 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER P
1 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, W
O O ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST 77147 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&(E)M
O NI SAME AS [TEM DESCRIPTION | =l fele oW oo 0ZSEP2DT] SO ey
2 CHK 02SEP20TI [C—) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
8-2151493-1] 21514931 | WIRE CRIMPER [-1803529-5 TREEIES S LB L
8-2151493-2 | 2151493-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803604-7 PACTETC VERSTON m o L CRUZ_ OCGAOpmpscdqemFreed
9-2151493-1 ] 2-2151493-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 18039409 | PLC 3 ]
9-2151493-2 | 2-2151493-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 - OShown on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 @GEEEE :
"UBRICATOR SELETE (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e 01| 00775 (G2 151493 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPTRIGHT 20 %x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER SETUP CHART
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
2-928918-72
3-928918-72
5-928918-1
928999 | 6-928918-1
9»R999 -6 6-928918-3
= h>8999 1 1394702~ 1 :
P28999-5 RIS POSITION |
TR 5-1394702-1
b g8 0 5-1394702-2
5? %@%ﬁgDQWN & SPACER
704N SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
<§I> 948893~ 1
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
5-968220-6
1703296 - |
.- — 1703296-5
< 96 558*; 1534116~ 1
ol | _ <§§ - 1534116-2
] = < . Eijl/ ' : éé%é% w 5-1534116-1
, ‘i’» | - - 5-1534116-2
SEE DETAIL A" <= \\\\ 5-968220-5
\\
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION /N /6N ON|  [F0LD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
O RUIE ROV HE AR o D) SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER o CORTERMINALS:
SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET -
AND NOTES @)
oc
O
12419181
DETAIL A
jftj %4/X‘T" <: ii 35.5840.05
-ﬂ\\POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
@ I AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
RAM SET-UP
—e= |=—2.5+0.5
\\W‘I’REF
SEE DETAIL A
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
CAM POSTTITONS T -
: -
N b
I;I\ |
L]
L]
T
= = 6.440.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
TR PR R e o 29RO Ci)iyfiééf TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 02SEP201 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 02SEP201 1 [namE ‘
mm WQ&@£R Ocean SJde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
. . 2 PLC + _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::Ejgg = T
B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151493
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e

J
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_61
	new_view_62


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3
	new_view_39
	new_view_40
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_64


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_56
	new_view_59


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_38
	new_view_44
	new_view_45
	new_view_46
	new_view_47
	new_view_63



